

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1326 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 1, after "(2)(a)(I)," insert
- 2 "(2)(a)(II),".
- 3 Page 7, line 2, strike "(2)(a)(II) and".
- 4 Page 7, line 7, strike "~~nine~~ SEVEN" and substitute "nine".
- 5 Page 7, line 11, strike "~~nine~~ SEVEN" and substitute "nine".
- 6 Page 7, line 25, strike "A VETERANS' ORGANIZATION,".
- 7 Page 8, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 8 "(II) ~~One member~~ TWO MEMBERS of the board must be a bona fide
- 9 ~~member~~ MEMBERS of a bingo-raffle ~~licensee~~ LICENSEES that ~~is a~~ ARE
- 10 veterans' ~~organization~~ ORGANIZATIONS;".
- 11 Page 8, line 14, strike "THREE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 12 Page 10, line 6, strike "SIX" and substitute "FOUR".

** **